Office for the Blind – Office Directory
(Rev. 11-22-2016)

CENTRAL OFFICE

FRANKFORT 
275 East Main Street
Mail Stop 2 E-J
Frankfort, KY 40621
(502) 564-4754 or (800) 321-6668
Fax: (502) 564-2951
Allison Flanagan, Executive Director
Phone:  502-782-3416
Email: Allison.Flanagan@ky.gov  

Becky Cabe, Asst Director of Consumer Svcs
Phone:  502-782-3415
Email: Becky.Cabe@ky.gov 
Cora McNabb, VR Admin, Training and HRD
Phone:  502-782-3402
Email: Cora.McNabb@ky.gov 
Janell Turner, Transition, Policies & Procedures
Phone:  502-782-3406
Email: JanellK.Turner@ky.gov
Helga Gilbert, VR Admin
Phone:  502-782-3413
Email: Helga.Gilbert@ky.gov 

Jennifer Wright, Personnel/SRC Liaison
Phone:  502-782-3407
Email: JenniferN.Wright@ky.gov
Mary Jo Hackworth, Receptionist/Switchboard
Phone:  502-782-3400
Email: MaryJo.Hackworth@ky.gov
Debbie Mazurek, CMS Coord. & SSR (Danville) 
Phone:  859-239-0724
Email: DeborahS.Mazurek@ky.gov
Vacant, Fiscal Administrator
Phone:  502-782-3417
Email: 
Vacant, Fiscal Coordinator
Phone:  502-782-3404
Email:  
Amy Mefford, Fiscal Assistant
Phone:  502-782-3411
Email: Amy.Mefford@ky.gov
KENTUCKY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES STAFF (KBE)

Zack Coblens, Division Director
Phone:  502-782-3404
Email: Zack.Coblens@ky.gov 
Jeff Garrison, Rest Area, Prison, C/E/N. KY,Coord 
Phone:  502-564-3863
Email: Jeff.Garrison@ky.gov 
Heather Yeiser, W KY Vendor Coord (Owensboro) 
Phone:  270-922-7921
Email: Heather.Yeiser@ky.gov
Gary Tabor, Repair Tech (Louisville)
Phone:  502-429-4460
Email: GaryJ.Tabor@ky.gov
Brett Henson, Repair Tech (Frankfort)
Phone:  502-573-4958
Email: Brett.Henson@ky.gov 
CHARLES W. MCDOWELL CENTER
8412 Westport Road
Louisville, KY 40242
(502) 429-4460 or (800) 346-2115
Fax: (502) 429-7101
Administrator’s Office 
Steve Deeley, Facility Administrator

Email: Stephen.Deeley@ky.gov
Pam Minton, Assistant to the Administrator

Email: Pamela.Minton@ky.gov
Cindy Smith, Switchboard/Receptionist

Email: CindyP.Smith@ky.gov 
Kirk Leiferman, Administrative Assistant

Email: Kirk.Leiferman@ky.gov
Consumer Services Section
Mary Harrod, Intake Coordinator and Student Scheduler
Email: Mary.Harrod@ky.gov
Jason Cole, 2nd Shift Residential Aide

Email: JasonD.Cole@ky.gov
Shacretia Henry, 3rd Shift Residential Aide

Email: Shacretia.Henry@ky.gov
Vocational Preparation Unit
Nancy Robinson, Unit Supervisor
Email: Nancy.Robinson@ky.gov
Rosie Renier-Powell, Unit Assistant
Email: Rosie.Renier-Powell@ky.gov 
Pam Thompson, Registered Nurse
Email: PamM.Thompson@ky.gov                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Gary Cusick, Licensed Psychologist and Vocational Evaluator
Email: Gary.Cusick@ky.gov 
Susan Willis, Vocational Evaluator
Email: Susan.Willis@ky.gov 
Vacant, Orientation & Mobility Instructor
Email: 
Megan Penrod, Orientation & Mobility Instructor 
Email: Megan.Penrod@ky.gov 
Sandra Williams, Home Management Instructor
Email: Sandra.Williams@ky.gov 
Tonia Gatton, Assistive Technology Instructor
Email: Tonia.Gatton@ky.gov 
Lee Corman, Assistive Technology Instructor
Email: Lee.Corman@ky.gov 
Jim Syme, Personal Adjustment Instructor
Email: Jim.Syme@ky.gov 
Kirsten Schmidt, Adult Education Instructor
Email: KirstenM.Schmidt@ky.gov 
Abby Cocanougher, Braille Instructor
Email: Abby.Cocanougher@ky.gov 
ASHLAND
411 19th Street
Ashland, KY 41101
(606) 920-2000 or (800) 334-6881
Fax: (606) 920-2779

Kennetta Freholm, Vocational Rehabilitation 
Phone ext. 68086
Email: Kennetta.Freholm@ky.gov 
Moore, Abigail, Administrative Assistant 
Phone ext. 68085
Email: Abigail.Moore@ky.gov 

BOWLING GREEN 
955 Fairview Ave. Suite 100 
Bowling Green KY, 42101
(270) 746-7479 or (800) 222-1215
Fax: (270) 746-7481

Vacant, Regional Manager
Phone ext. 38703
Email:


Theresa Murphy, Regional Assistant
Phone ext. 38704
Email: Theresa.Murphy@ky.gov 
Gay Pannell, Independent Living Administrator
Phone ext. 38701
Email: Gay.Pannell@ky.gov 
Chad Hunt, Deaf-Blind Coordinator
Phone ext. 38699
Email: Chad.Hunt@ky.gov
Amanda Herron, Vocational Rehab Counselor
Phone ext. 38697 
Email: AmandaI.Herron@ky.gov 
Mitsy Knight, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Phone ext. 38698
Email: MitsyY.Knight@ky.gov 
Karen Perry, Assistive Technology Specialist
Phone ext. 38702
Email: Karen.Perry@ky.gov


Patty Wiesbrook, Administrative Assistant
Phone ext. 38700
Email: Patty.Wiesbrook@ky.gov 

COVINGTON 
1324 Madison Avenue
Covington, KY 41011
(859) 371-3380 or (800) 334-6895
Fax: (859) 371-0379

Larry McNabb, Vocational Rehab Counselor
Phone ext.  28343
Email: Larry.McNabb@ky.gov  
Tammi Lee, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Phone ext.  28433
Email: TammiK.Lee@ky.gov 
Samantha Oldiges, Independent Living Counselor
Phone ext.  28454
Email: SamanthaG.Oldiges@ky.gov 
Cindi Bowles, Administrative Assistant
Phone ext.  28432
Email: CindiA.Bowles@ky.gov 

ELIZABETHTOWN
233 Ring Road, Suite 100
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
(270) 766-5126 or (800) 760-6891
Fax: (270) 766-5125

Deanna Doll, Vocational Rehabilitation Couns
Phone ext. 45816
Email: Deanna.Doll@ky.gov 
Derrick Cox, Independent Living Counselor
Phone ext. 45819
Email: Derrick.Cox@ky.gov 
Rhonda Bush, Administrative Assistant
Phone ext. 45822
Email: Rhonda.Bush@ky.gov 

LEXINGTON 
333 Waller Avenue, Suite 420
Lexington, KY 40504
(859) 246-2111 or (800) 291-8424
Fax: (859) 246-2112
Charley Shropshire, Regional Assistant
Phone: 859-226-5173
Email: Charles.Shropshire2@ky.gov 
Craig Callihan, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Phone: 859-226-5170
Email: Craig.Callihan@ky.gov 
Dana Elbert, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Phone: 859-226-5168
Email: Dana.Elbert@ky.gov 
Laura Lyle, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Phone: 859-226-5166
Email: Laura.Lyle@ky.gov                                                                                                                                            Jenny Ward, Independent Living Counselor
Phone: 859-226-5167
Email: Jenny.Ward@ky.gov 
Andre Ryssemus, Assistive Technology Specialist
Phone: 859-226-5172
Email: Andre.Ryssemus@ky.gov 
Jennifer Roark, Orientation and Mobility Specialist
Phone: 859-226-5169
Email: Jennifer.Roark@ky.gov 
Brenda Eadens, Bioptic Driving Specialist
Phone: 859-226-5171
Email: BrendaK.Eadens@ky.gov 
Kathy Crowdus, Administrative Assistant
Phone: 859-226-5165
Email: Kathleen.Crowdus@ky.gov 


LOUISVILLE 

8412 Westport Road
Louisville, KY 40242
(502) 429-4460 or (800) 346-2115
Fax: (502) 429-7101
Tonisha Everhart, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Email: Tonisha.Everhart@ky.gov 
Summer Musanje, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 
Email: Summer.Musanje@ky.gov
Valerie Richardson, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Email: Valerie.Richardson@ky.gov 
Mike Bolton, Independent Living Counselor

Email: MichaelD.Bolton@ky.gov 
Jenny Tyree, Assistive Technology and Employer Relations Specialist
Email: Jenny.Tyree@ky.gov 
Dianne Lanyi, Orientation & Mobility Specialist

Email: Dianne.Lanyi@ky.gov  
Marlon Linton, Bioptic Driving Specialist

Email: MarlonJ.Linton@ky.gov
Vanessa Love, Administrative Assistant

Email: Vanessa.Love@ky.gov 
Marcia Kern, Independent Living/AT Assistant

Email: MarciaD.Kern@ky.gov 
OWENSBORO 
3108 Fairview Drive
Owensboro, KY 42303
(270) 687-7306 or (800) 334-6929
Fax: (270) 687-7526
Darlena Smith, Vocational Rehab Counselor
Phone ext. 62561
Email: DarlenaK.Smith@ky.gov 
Vickie Madlem, Administrative Assistant
Phone ext. 62560
Email: Vickie.Madlem@ky.gov 


PADUCAH

416 South 6th Street
Paducah, KY 42003
(270) 575-7315 or (800) 334-6945
Fax: (270) 575-7987
Ron DeVillez, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Phone ext. 57379
Email: RonE.Devillez@ky.gov
Nancy Harper, Independent Living Counselor
Phone ext. 57380
Email: Nancy.Harper@ky.gov 
Jean Sutton, Administrative Assistant
Phone ext. 57381
Email: JeanA.Sutton@ky.gov 

PRESTONSBURG 
16 Bingham Street 
Prestonsburg, KY 41653
(606) 889-1685 or (800) 334-6940
Fax: (606) 889-1686
Alan Gullett, Regional Manager

Email: AlanJ.Gullett@ky.gov
Mike Hall, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor

Email: Mike.Hall2@ky.gov 
Becke Gayheart, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Email: Becke.Gayheart@ky.gov 
Lisa Reynolds, Independent Living Counselor

Email: LisaA.Reynolds@ky.gov 
Carolene Conley, Administrative Assistant

Email: Carolene.Conley@ky.gov 
Joan Ousley, Administrative Assistant

Email: Joan.Ousley@ky.gov 


SOMERSET 
650 North Main Street
Gateway Center, Suite 240
Somerset, KY 42501
(606) 677-4042 or (800) 895-3863
Fax: (606) 677-4043
Twyla Hammons, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Email: TwylaS.Hammons@ky.gov
Nancy Tapley, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor

Email: Nancy.Tapley@ky.gov
Amber Watts, Independent Living Counselor

Email: Amber.Watts@ky.gov 
Eric Hart, Assistive Technology Specialist

Email: Eric.Hart@ky.gov 
Sue Claunch, Administrative Assistant

Email: Sue.Claunch@ky.gov 
Carol Pruitt, Administrative Assistant

Email: Carol.Pruitt@ky.gov 

